Operating Instructions
for
Ultrasonic Flowmeter/ -Monitor/ -
Counter/ -Dosing Unit
Model: DUK
DUK
page 2  DUK K03/0612
1. Contents

 cable gland
See brochure Z2 for more technical details on ADI evaluating electronics.
12. Order Codes
(Example: DUK-11 G4H S300 L)
Model /
Housing
material
Connection* Electronic Flow
direction
DUK-11 =
brass
DUK-12 =
st. st. 1.4408
DUK-21 =
high temp.
version
brass
DUK-22 =
high temp.
version
st. st. 1.4408
G4H = G ½ fem.
G5H = G ¾ fem.
G6H = G 1 fem.
G8H = G 1½ fem.
G9H = G 2 fem.
GBH = G 3 fem.
N4H = ½ NPT fem.
N5H = ¾ NPT fem.
N6H = 1 NPT fem.
N8H = 1½ NPT fem.
N9H = 2 NPT fem.
NBH = 3 NPT fem.
Switching output
S300= Relay, M12-Plug
S30D= active 24 VDC, M12-Plug
Frequency output
F300= M12-Plug, 500 Hz
F390= M12-Plug, 50…1000 Hz
Analogue output
L303= M12-Plug, 0-20 mA
L343= M12-Plug, 4-20 mA
L443= DIN-Plug, 4-20 mA
Compact electronic
C30R= 2xOpen Collector, PNP
C30M= 2xOpen Collector, NPN
C34P= 0(4)-20 mA, 1xOpen Collector, PNP
C34N= 0(4)-20 mA, 1xOpen Collector, NPN
ADI-Electronic
Display Power supply Output Contact
K =bar graph /
     digital
     display
0 = 100-230 VAC/DC
3 = 18-30 VAC,
      10-40 VDC
0 = without
4 = 0(4)-20 mA,
      0-10 V
2 = 2
      change-
      over
      contacts
Counter electronic
E14R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2xRelay, 1 m cable
E34R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2xRelay, M12-Plug
Dosing electronic
G14R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2xRelay, 1 m cable
G34R= LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2xRelay, M12-Plug
L = from left to
right
R = from right
to left